 CY7C144, CY7C145
Document #: 38-06034  Rev. *G Page 2 of 21
Pin Configuration
Figure 1.  68-Pin PLCC (Top View) Figure 2.  64-Pin TQFP (Top View)
Figure 3.  80-Pin TQFP (Top View)
10
11
12

 CY7C144, CY7C145
Document #: 38-06034  Rev. *G Page 17 of 21
Ordering Information
8 K × 8 Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
15 CY7C144-15AXC 51-85046 64-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C144-15JXI 51-85005 68-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (Pb-free) Industrial
CY7C144-15AXI 51-85046 64-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free)
25 CY7C144-25AXC 51-85046 64-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free) Commercial
55 CY7C144-55AC 51-85046 64-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
CY7C144-55AXC 51-85046 64-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free)
CY7C144-55JC 51-85005 68-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C144-55JXC 51-85005 68-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (Pb-free)
8 K × 9 Dual-Port SRAM
15 CY7C145-15AXC 51-85065 80-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (Pb-free) Commercial
Ordering Code Definitions
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
XX = AX or JX or A or J
AX = 64-pin TQFP (Pb-free)
JX = 68-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (Pb-free)
A = 64-pin TQFP
J = 68-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
XX = Speed = 15 or 25 or 55 ns
14X = 144 or 145 = Part number identifier
CY7C = Cypress SRAMs
14XCY7C - XX XX X
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
 CY7C144, CY7C145
Document #: 38-06034  Rev. *G Page 18 of 21
Package Diagrams
Figure 18.  64-Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (14 x 14 x 1.4 mm), 51-85046
51-85046 *D
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
 CY7C144, CY7C145
Document #: 38-06034  Rev. *G Page 19 of 21
Figure 19.  80-Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack, 51-85065
Figure 20.  68-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier, 51-85005
Package Diagrams  (continued)
51-85065 *C
51-85005 *B
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.